Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 1130 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: \$3/15/11	
2	88th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2011		SENATE BILL 337
4			
5	By: Senator L. Chesterfield		
6			
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8	AN ACT TO AMEND THE PROCESS FOR EVALUATING ARKANSAS		
9	PRESCHOOL AND PREKINDERGARTEN PROGRAMS; AND FOR OTHER		
10	PURPOSES.		
11			
12			
13		Subtitle	
14	TO AM	END THE PROCESS FOR EVALUATING	
15	ARKAN	SAS PRESCHOOL AND PREKINDERGARTEN	
16	PROGR	AMS.	
17			
18			
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GI	ENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKA	NSAS:
20			
21		nsas Code Title 6, Chapter 45, Subch	apter l is amended
22		ection to read as follows:	
23	•	childhood program assessments.	
24		n of Child Care and Early Childhood	
25		dhood program in this state that rec	
26	_	based on nationally recognized stand	
27		nclude without limitation the follow	<u>ing components:</u>
28	·	culum and learning environment;	
29		ing and education of staff;	
30		<u>-to-child ratios;</u>	
31		nt assessments;	
32		h and safety conditions;	
33		y involvement; and	
34		visits.	one facility that
35 36		cation under § 6-45-109 of a child c	-

As Engrossed: S3/15/11 SB337

1	the division.
2	(c) The division annually shall provide a summary of the results of
3	assessments conducted under this section concerning the quality of the early
4	childhood programs assessed to the Governor, the interim Senate Committee on
5	Education, and the interim House Committee on Education.
6	
7	/s/L. Chesterfield
8	
9	
10	APPROVED: 04/04/2011
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	